As above 

Annexure - I 

Details required under Regulation 30 read with SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/ P/0155 
dated 11th November, 2024 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted. 1,55,000 (One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand) Stock options 
granted under "Grant – December 2025" pursuant to 
Arvind Infrastructure Limited (now Arvind 
SmartSpaces Limited) – Employee Stock Option Plan 
2016 (ESOP 2016)” 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021

[...]

(if applicable). 

Yes, the scheme is in compliance with the Securities 
and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 (SEBI 
SBEB Regulations, 2021). 

3 Total number of shares covered by 
these options. 

1,55,000 (One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand) equity shares 
of Rs. 10/- each. 

4 Pricing formula/Exercise Price. Exercise price is Rs. 592.35 each (being the latest 
available closing price on NSE with higher trading 
volume on 10th December, 2025). 

5 Options vested/ Vesting Schedule. The Options shall vest as under: